GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FOREST & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

ORDERS OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 17th November, 2023

No. FOR.226/84/Pt-III/89: In exercise of the power conferred under Rule 5 (1) of the Rules and Regulation of the Eco- Development Society of Meghalaya, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to re-constitute the Board of Directors of the Eco Development Society of Meghalaya, Tura consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further orders.

1.	Hon'ble Chief Minister of Meghalaya/Hon'ble Minister i/c Forest & Environment Department.	Chairman
2. 3.	Shri Pinto G. Momin Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Forest & Environment Department.	Vice- Chairman Managing Director
4.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department.	Director
5.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department	Director
6.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Law Department	Director
7.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & HoFF, Meghalaya, Shillong	Director
8.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forest/ Add.PCCF Chief Wildlife Warden, Meghalaya, Shillong	Director
9.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forest/ Add.PCCF WP, R&T, D.C Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong	Director
10.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forest/ Addl.PCCF (SF & Env), Meghalaya, Shillong	Director
11.	Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Forest & Environment Department	Director
12.	Secretary, Eco Development Society of Meghalaya.	Member Secretary

This superseded this Department's Notification No. FOR.226/84/Pt-III/5 dated 24.01.2022.

Memo. No.FOR.226/84/Pt-1II/89-A Dated Shillong, the 17th November, 2023.

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The P.S. to the Chief Minister, i/c Forest & Environment Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister in Charge Forest & Environment Department.
- 2. The P.S. to the Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly for information of the Hon'ble Speaker.
- 3. The P.S. to the Leader of Opposition, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly for information of the Hon'ble Leader of Opposition.
- 4. Shri Pinto G. Momin, Vice- Chairman, Eco- Development Society of Meghalaya.
- 5. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 6. The Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary, Planning Department.
- 7. The Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary, Finance Department.
- 8. The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretary, Law Department.
- 9. The Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Forest & Environment Department.
- 10. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & HoFF, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. The Managing Director, Eco- Development Society of Meghalaya.
- 12. The Secretary, Eco Development Society, Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & HoFF, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 13. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Chief Minister's Secretariat.
- 14. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance (A.F) Department.
- 15. The Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 16. The Senior System Analyst, NIC, Shillong, Meghalaya with a request to upload in the Govt. Website.
- 17. All members concerned.
- 18. Guard File.

By order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Forest & Environment Department.

########

24/11/22 Revenany